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LAST NAME FIRST NAME ADDRESS PHONE BLD EMAIL ADDRESS

Mulloy Properties 

Property Manager

Office Eddie 

Douglas

PO Box 436989    

Louisville, KY 40253

502-618-5900                        

502-498-2411 edouglas@mulloyproperties.com

Troon Clubhouse

14433 Troon 

Drive Louisville, KY 40245 502-244-1800

Abell Michael & Kit
14310 McKirkland 

Court

Kay  502-296-2599                        

Mike -502-445--5340
29A

kwov@yahoo.com                     

abell945@yahoo.com

Abell
Robert & Mary 

Ann
401 McKirkland Place

Robert 502-445-1524                           

MaryAnn 502-445-5821
18C rlbulldog82@gmail.com

Amundson Jim & Nancy 14424 Troon Drive
Jim 302-650-0827                                

Nancy 302-650-0956
32A

nannuuk@aol.com     

jameseamundson@aol.com

Anderson James & Diane 14216 Troon Drive
Home  502-254-7470               

Cell 502-299-3806
15A ddander200@twc.com

Beckham Glenn & Theresa 14426 Troon Drive
Home 502-253-6713          

Cell 502-494-2690
32B glenn3224@gmail.com

Becknell Carol 14315 Troon Drive 859-200-3662 10A carolbecknell805@gmail.com

Bennett Lynita
14306 McKirkland 

Court
502-551-4832 29D lynbenn@twc.com     

Bislich Barbara 14412 Troon Drive 502-253-0754 2A bjbislich@yahoo.com

Biss Warren 14404 Troon Drive 502-245-8128 4A wjb1044@gmail.com

Bohnert Wanda 14319 Troon Drive 502-727-5919 9D rbohnert35@aol.com

Boyd Dennis & Nancy 14222 Troon Drive
Dennis 502-599-6295      

Nancy 502-802-1686
15C boyd.dennis@twc.com

Boyle Gerald 14208 Troon Drive
Home 502-245-6790                    

Cell 502-741-1079
14A phylofydo-troon@yahoo.com

Bradford Molly 14414 Troon Drive 502-939-2911 2B

Brentzel Theresa 103 Troon Court
Home 502-968-1408                          

Cell 502-689-7000
8C george.brentzel@att.net

Brownfield Barbara 14303 Troon Drive 502-365-2712 11D barbsb@twc.com

Bullington Shirley 100 Troon Court 502-254-3678                       12B bullington.shirley@gmail.com

Caddy Linda E. 407 McKirkland Place
Home 502-244-1255                        

Cell 704-499-7382
27B wjustus02@gmail.com

Cook Vickie L. 409 McKirkland Place 502-435-7865 27A MAJvickie@gmail.com

Coomes David & Patti
300 Troon Meadow 

Place

Patti 502-432-0923          

David 502-432-0925
20A

dpcoomes@yahoo.com            

patriciacoomes@yahoo.com

Coons Paul & Mary Ann
305 Troon Meadow 

Place

502-239-4782                                              

502-741-9324                            
22C paulcoons@bellsouth.net

Cox Jean Marie
204 Troon Village 

Way
502-780-9919 22A cox.jean47@yahoo.com
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Cundiff Gerald 404 Baines Way 502-664-6534 27D Jeffcundiff@cundiffsteel.com

Curry Ken & Becki 402 McKirkland Place 502-403-6234 16C revbecki@yahoo.com

Curtis Kathy

201 Troon Village 

Way       65 Loil 

Abbot Rd        

Hayden, AL 35079-

8849

205-612-2639 7C klcurtis51@gmail.com

Darnell Cheryl
304 Troon Meadow 

Place
 502-439-5019  23A darnellcheryl5@gmail.com

Davis Margarita 14214 Troon Drive 502-614-7617 14C magamd@aol.com

Davis Larry & Diane 403 Baines Way
Larry 502-602-8818          

Diane 502-802-9684
19D dianelarrydavis@yahoo.com

Dinnegan James 404 McKirkland Place

Ryan 502-759-1406                      

Whitney 502-542-8558                 

James 502-523-6807

17A

dinnegatlf@aol.com           

kdinnegan@verizon.net     

tsdinnegan@gmail.com

Dossey Sue 14212 Troon Drive 502-314-9666 14D dosseysue@gmail.com

Durham Carol
301 Troon Meadow 

Place
502-724-8732 21C cdurham954@gmail.com

Elder Diana 202 Troon Court 502-767-3406 7B diana-elder@att.net

Elsing Carolyn
14300 McKirkland 

Court
502-254-5402 28B iamcarolyn@bellsouth.net

Evans Barbara A.
 306 Troon Meadow 

Place
502-930-9971 23B barbara.evans@twc.com

Farrell Beverly 304 Kilderry Way 502-724-1184 25A beverly@crestwoodbaptist.org

Fincel Karen

14303 Baines Court           

415 Timberlake Trail 

Louisville, KY 40245

502-905-8841 25D karenqueenb@aol.com

Fougnie Emil & Willa 14301 Kilderry Court
Home 502-245-1498               

Cell 502-468-2287
23C willa-emilfougnie@att.net

Fuller Kent 14405 Troon Drive 502-693-5459 30A kent.fuller7766@gmail.com

Fust Cheryl & Donald 14224 Troon Drive
Cheryl 502-718-0158                                     

Don 502-807-2715
16A donaldfust@aol.com

Gambill Barbara & Jerry
14303 McKirkland 

Court

502-239-8179                           

Cell 502-243-9482
17C bjgambill@aol.com

Geis Mary 101 Troon Court 606-923-1423 12A mgeis101troon@gmail.com

Habeeb                  Cynthia                                  14200 Troon Drive Cindy  502-727-2155               13A hcindy24@aol.com                    

Hackett Sharon & Joe 14410 Troon Drive
Sharon 502-641-3831                       

Joe 502-641-6888
3B kyhackett@gmail.com

Hammond                                

Edrington

Lee Anna                             

Debbie
14226 Troon Drive

Lee Ann 502-649-7208                             

Debbie 502-523-4409                             
16B

leeanna0504@gmail.com                                 

debbie43093@gmail.com
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Harlow Donna & Jerry 302 Kilderry Way
Home 502-426-4602                                   

Donna 502-599-3393
19B donnakcg502@gmail.com

Harris Carolyn 14430 Troon Drive 502-245-3040 33B charri45@bellsouth.net

Hays Artie

14207 Troon Drive       

4920 Boca Raton  

Sarasota, FL 34234

Home 502-245-5080            

Cell 502-298-2846                

FL Phone 941-355-0404

12D carart54@gmail.com

Hill Debbie 200 Troon Court 502-741-8860 7A dhill515@hotmail.com

Hill Sophronia 401 Baines Way 502-396-0647 19C rshenterprise@hotmail.com

Hill Charles & Becky 206 Troon Court
Charles 502-593-6041                     

Becky 502-593-2066 
6B

charleshill1600@aol.com                    

bohill48@aol.com

Hill/Helm Jim & Tony 402 Baines Way
Jim 502-415-8092              

Tony 502-773-4203
18B

jhill601@gmail.com       

thelm@twc.com

House Robert & Hinda
14302 McKirkland 

Court
502-244-2722 28A

Hughes Chuck & Susan 14205 Troon Drive
Chuck 502-386-7119                                          

Susan 502-386-9248
12C chucksusan4086@htmail.com

Inez Edith
200 Troon Village 

Way
21A

Jewell Gerald
207 Troon Village 

Way
478-731-3240 6D gjewell2021@gmail.com

Johnson Gloria & Hubert
206 Troon Village 

Way
502-384-2454 22B hubertjohnson@TWC.com

Jones Bonnie & Jim 14225 Troon Drive
Bonnie 502-777-0150                   

Jim 502-639-4928
11B bonnie14605@bellsouth.net

Keene James 307 Kilderry Way
Home 502-368-6463           

Cell 502-594-0088
24D jamesjr@twc.com

Keto Sandra 14406 Troon Drive 502-749-1858 4B sandi@keto.me

Kingsland Patricia 14403 Troon Drive 407-435-4538 8A pkings01@gmail.com

Knight                         

Harney

Stephen                                

Ron 
14313 Troon Drive

Stephen 203-913-0739                                   

Ron 646-267-9480
10B

sknight2454@gmail.com                                

rharney40@gmail.com

Korman Jeff 14301 Baines Court 502-245-2937 25C gckorm@yahoo.com

Kress Ron & Jane

14304 McKirkland 

Court  4730 

Shinnecock Hills Ct 

#102   Naples, FL 

34112

Ron 502-639-5444                                        

Jane 502-752-1421
29C

kress0916@gmail.com  

ronkress@me.com

Kuhl Carl & Deena 14402 Troon Drive
502-883-4432                                      

Cell  502-291-5000
5B deenakuhl@gmail.com

LaDouceur Hank & Frieda 14301 Troon Drive 502-245-3369 11C
theladouceursfriedaandhank 

@twc.com
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Lee
Anthony & 

Denise
406 McKirkland Place 502-645-1700 17B leetonygolf1@gmail.com

Linser Sandy & Sheldon 14407 Troon Drive
 Sandy 502-649-1806                       

Sheldon 502-649-4344
30B sheldonandsandy@gmail.com

Loween David & Gayle 301 Kilderry Way
David 502-548-1509                      

Gayle 502-644-6414 
20C

dloween@airhydropower.com     

gloween51@gmail.com

Loy / Ray Kelly & Russ 14408 Troon Drive
Kelly 501-276-6040              

Russ 901-289-6851
3A

kjloy2013@gmail.com                    

walruss03@gmail.com

Luckett Billie & Richard
302 Troon Meadow 

Place

Richard 502-435-4013                     

Billie 502-435-2488
20B mailman09010@yahoo.com

Marshall Kristine 306 Kilderry Way 502-262-5505 25B beesknees831@gmail.com

Mason Karen 408 McKirkland Place
502-641-7770                                   

502-245-0632
28D karenmason47@gmail.com

McDermott Lucille (Luci) 400 Baines Way 502-550-4145 18A lucymcdermott1@gmail.com

Merriam Steve & Jessica 14300 Kilderry Court
502-216-9433 Steve                 

502-216-1402 Jessica
24A

steve_m@reagan.com     

marms@reagan.com

Miller Brenda 14210 Troon Drive 502-498-6123 14B brenda@tcky.biz

Moore Billy & Pat 14227 Troon Drive
Billy 502-759-7324                  

Pat 502-439-4479
11A pgm1948@att.net

O'Bryan Jenny & Michael 105 Troon Court
Jenny 502-249-4109                      

Michael 502-249-4110
8D jesuslovesall7737@gmail.com

Orem Sharon 405 Baines Way 502-439-4434 26C Ssorem43@aol.com

Oser Judith
203 Troon Village 

Way
502-245-7868 7D judyaoser@gmail.com

Paris Kathy 14223 Troon Drive 502-262-2311 10D kthyprs@yahoo.com

Perry Robert & Dora
307 Troon Meadow 

Place
502-434-8339 22D doraandbob100@aol.com

Pesce Millicent 14415 Troon Drive
Home 502-244-9168            

Cell 502-387-1709
30D milly.pesce@yahoo.com

Podoll Ron & Paula

14308 McKirkland 

Court   20800 

Hammoch Greens Ln 

#102   Estero, FL 

33928

Ron 502-314-9028                 

Paula 502-592-3514
29B

ppodoll@twc.com                                 

crowdoll@twc.com

Pogue Properties 

8223 Shelbyville Rd 

Louisville, KY 40222

Renters - Johnie 

& Cynthia Myers
14303 Kilderry Court

Johnnie 937-303-3708                                       

Cynthia 937-424-7983
23D

johnie271@gmail.com                  

ccmyers2016@gmail.com

Potter Art & Judy
14301 McKirkland 

Court

Art 502-974-1808                              

Judy 502-727-2264
17D artpotter44@gmail.com
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Prow Emma & Dillan 14418 Troon Drive
Emma 502-552-3703               

Dylan 502-468-8204
1B

emmaaguayo1234@gmail.com                  

dprow11@gmail.com              

Rittenhouse Susan 104 Troon Court 502-797-7539 9B srittenhouse910@gamil.com

Saunders Susan 14428 Troon Drive 606-524-1249 33A susan.saunders92@yahoo.com

Schulz Tom & Carol 403 McKirkland Place
Tom 502-377-0226          

Carol 502-377-0236
18D taschulz42@gmail.com

Schwartz Marcie S. 102 Troon Court 216-407-8861 9A mss6@yahoo.com

Shedd David
205 Troon Village 

Way
6C

Siegel Richard & Mindy 406 Baines Way
Richard 502-645-1621       

Mindy 502-649-5693
27C

mrmsdixter@gmail.com (Mindy)           

mrmsdixter@msn.com (Richard)

Simmons Charlene 14422 Troon Drive 502-807-0708 31B vcsimmons521@gmail.com

Smalley Greg & Kathleen 204 Troon Court 502-649-5583 6A SmalleyG@twc.com

Smith Charles 300 Kilderry Way 502-499-6962 19A

Smith Jerri 14432 Troon Drive 502-727-7061                           34B smittyjerri@gmail.com

Snider Sandi & Ed 14218 Troon Drive
Sandi 502-553-4655            

Ed 502-802-8595
15B sgsnider@bellsouth.net

Solinger Jerard 14221 Troon Drive 614-329-3369 10C jsolinger49@gmail.com

Spangler
Gary & Becky & 

Ida
14206 Troon Drive

Gary - 678-614-4115            

Becky - 502-424-3899     
13C gary@abilityministry.com

Speier Paul & Janet 14302 Baines Court

Home 502-245-0824        

Janet 502-551-0824          

Paul 502-541-3312

26B jspeier47@gmail.com

Still Rex & Diane 407 Baines Way
Rex - 270-625-2437                 

Diane - 270-625-4991
26D rexdianestill@icloud.com

Tammen Mark & Anita 14417 Troon Drive
Mark - 631-258-0429                           

Anita - 502-551-4436
30C atammen@gmail.com

Teel Joyce

14204 Troon Drive           

all mail to: PO Box 59   

Eastwood, KY 40018

502-807-6066 13D

Teitel Bob & Heddy 400 McKirkland Place
Heddy 502-930-0770                                        

Bob 502-494-4631
16D

bobbyt64@hotmail.com             

hteitel@icloud.com          

Temple
Clarence(Nick) & 

Barbara
14401 Troon Drive

Barb 502-718-9159                       

Nick 502-558-0010
8B

templebarb47@gmail.com    

nicktemple0244@gmail.com

Teta Philip 14202 Troon Drive 727-744-2992 13B pteta333@hotmail.com

Thompson Will & Suzie
202 Troon Village 

Way

502-551-7471 Will               

502-551-7326 Suzie
21B suzadams74@aol.com

Thompson                        

Perigo

Teresa                         

Nancy
14300 Baines Court

Home 502-245-0690                             

Teresa 502-216-4611    

Nancy 502-821-7782

26A
tertho@att.net                          

perigo88@icloud.com

Tremblay Donna 14416 Troon Drive 502-821-8607 1A donnatrembley5@gmail.com

Turnbull Bruce & Dorothy 410 McKirkland Place
Dot 502-931-8518            

Bruce 502-553-9031
28C dotty.turnbull@gmail.com
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Ulrich Ken & Colleen

14400 Troon Drive       

7313 Greening Bluff        

Egg Harbor, WI 

54209

Ken 502-608-1124                               

Colleen 502-314-3696
5A colken89@gmail.com

Valentine Wilma 14434 Troon Drive 502-253-1911 34A wcv17@twc.com

Vassiliades Constance 14302 Kilderry Court 502-245-1345 24B vassiliadesc@bellsouth.net

Wells Charlie 14317 Troon Drive 502-767-9911 9C cwells22@aol.com

Wells Suzanne 14420 Troon Drive 502-266-5819 31A szy71@twc.com

Werner Marilyn 303 Kilderry Way 502-244-5538 20D

Woods Jane 14220 Troon Drive 502-938-1506 15D jwoods@iglou.com

Young Karen & Lewis
303 Troon Meadow 

Place

Work 502-327-7424                                    

Cell 843-504-1883
21D lwyoung001@gmail.com

Zink Joan   305 Kilderry Way

Joan 502-690-7363             

Jim Parker 502-744-

9117

24C joanzink7@gmail.com
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